
 

City of Clearwater 

Procurement 
Jay Ravins, Department Director 

100 South Myrtle Avenue, Clearwater, FL 33756 
 

 

 

EVALUATION TABULATION 
ITB No. 23-0015-AP 

Air Park Terminal 
RESPONSE DEADLINE: February 12, 2026 at 2:00 pm 

Report Generated:  Monday, March 16, 2026 
 
SELECTED VENDOR TOTALS   

Vendor Total 

Bandes Construction 
Company, Inc 

$13,659,750.00 

The Collage Companies $14,054,675.50 

Johnson-Laux 
Construction 

$15,388,622.0825 

LEMA Construction $15,831,611.036 

Rycon Construction, Inc. $17,339,321.66 
 

GENERAL AVIATION TERMINAL, TERMINAL SITE & RELATED AIRFIELD WORK    

Bidder's schedule for completion in total calendar days, for the base building work and all of the alternates listed below. Total 
Schedule Length not to exceed 18 months. 

General Aviation Terminal, Terminal Site & Related 
Airfield Work 

Bandes Construction 
Company, Inc 

Johnson-Laux Construction LEMA Construction Rycon Construction, Inc. The Collage Companies 

Select
ed 

Lin
e 

Ite
m 

Description Quanti
ty 

Unit of 
Measu

re 

Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total 

BUILDING & COVERED DROP OFF (17,837 SF) (Excluding Trellis Structure-Alternate 2) 
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General Aviation Terminal, Terminal Site & Related 
Airfield Work 

Bandes Construction 
Company, Inc 

Johnson-Laux Construction LEMA Construction Rycon Construction, Inc. The Collage Companies 

Select
ed 

Lin
e 

Ite
m 

Description Quanti
ty 

Unit of 
Measu

re 

Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total 

X BB-
0 

MOBILIZATION 
AND VERTICAL 

BUILDING 
CONTRACTING 

REQUIREMENTS 
DIV. 0 

1 LS $380,000.0
0 

$380,000.00 $663,986.1
0 

$663,986.10 $110,000.0
0 

$110,000.00 $707,901.9
9 

$707,901.99 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 

X BB-
1 

GENERAL 
REQUIREMENTS 

DIV. 1 

1 LS $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $137,955.0
0 

$137,955.00 $2,057,848.
00 

$2,057,848.0
0 

$365,000.0
0 

$365,000.00 $422,000.00 $422,000.00 

X BB-
2 

SITE 
CONTRUCTION 
(WITHIN 5 FEET 

OF THE BUILIDNG 
PERIMETER; ALL 

OTHER SITE WORK 
INCLUDED IN BID 
TAB BELOW) DIV. 

2 

1 LS $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $159,065.4
7 

$159,065.47 $23,629.00 $23,629.00 $150,000.0
0 

$150,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 

X BB-
3 

CONCRETE DIV. 3 1 LS $656,000.0
0 

$656,000.00 $617,065.9
0 

$617,065.90 $530,372.0
0 

$530,372.00 $750,000.0
0 

$750,000.00 $683,315.00 $683,315.00 

X BB-
4 

MASONRY DIV. 4 1 LS $214,000.0
0 

$214,000.00 $366,224.7
4 

$366,224.74 $321,744.0
0 

$321,744.00 $350,000.0
0 

$350,000.00 $238,680.00 $238,680.00 

X BB-
5 

METALS DIV. 5 1 LS $817,000.0
0 

$817,000.00 $934,361.0
0 

$934,361.00 $1,145,891.
00 

$1,145,891.0
0 

$1,115,000.
00 

$1,115,000.0
0 

$904,775.00 $904,775.00 

X BB-
6 

WOOD, PLASTICS, 
AND COMPOSITES 

DIV. 6 

1 LS $291,000.0
0 

$291,000.00 $429,256.0
0 

$429,256.00 $116,132.0
0 

$116,132.00 $825,000.0
0 

$825,000.00 $386,728.00 $386,728.00 
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General Aviation Terminal, Terminal Site & Related 
Airfield Work 

Bandes Construction 
Company, Inc 

Johnson-Laux Construction LEMA Construction Rycon Construction, Inc. The Collage Companies 

Select
ed 

Lin
e 

Ite
m 

Description Quanti
ty 

Unit of 
Measu

re 

Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total 

X BB-
7 

THERMAL AND 
MOISTURE 

PROTECTION DIV. 
7 

1 LS $412,000.0
0 

$412,000.00 $427,614.0
0 

$427,614.00 $388,040.0
0 

$388,040.00 $605,000.0
0 

$605,000.00 $610,976.00 $610,976.00 

X BB-
8 

OPENINGS DIV. 8 1 LS $1,146,000.
00 

$1,146,000.0
0 

$1,054,204.
00 

$1,054,204.00 $1,277,760.
00 

$1,277,760.0
0 

$1,050,000.
00 

$1,050,000.0
0 

$1,108,970.0
0 

$1,108,970.0
0 

X BB-
9 

FINISHES 1 LS $991,000.0
0 

$991,000.00 $1,553,291.
00 

$1,553,291.00 $956,145.0
0 

$956,145.00 $965,000.0
0 

$965,000.00 $857,969.00 $857,969.00 

X BB-
10 

SPECIALITIES DIV. 
10 

1 LS $172,000.0
0 

$172,000.00 $366,782.0
0 

$366,782.00 $208,668.0
0 

$208,668.00 $250,000.0
0 

$250,000.00 $242,029.00 $242,029.00 

X BB-
11 

EQUIPMENT DIV 
.11 

1 LS $28,000.00 $28,000.00 $30,050.00 $30,050.00 $13,853.00 $13,853.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $15,711.00 $15,711.00 

X BB-
12 

FURNISHINGS DIV. 
12 

1 LS $0.00 $0.00 $5,525.00 $5,525.00 $287,173.0
0 

$287,173.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 

BB-13 NOT USED 

X BB-
14 

CONVEYING 
SYSTEMS DIV. 14 

1 LS $112,000.0
0 

$112,000.00 $118,770.0
0 

$118,770.00 $137,000.0
0 

$137,000.00 $115,000.0
0 

$115,000.00 $117,000.00 $117,000.00 

X BB-
15a 

GA TERMINAL 
MECHANICAL AND 

PLUMBLING 
ELEMENTS 

1 LS $1,194,000.
00 

$1,194,000.0
0 

$1,343,561.
00 

$1,343,561.00 $1,555,494.
00 

$1,555,494.0
0 

$1,140,290.
00 

$1,140,290.0
0 

$1,156,385.0
0 

$1,156,385.0
0 

X BB-
15b 

GA TERMINAL 
FIRE PROTECTION 
ELEMENTS DIV. 15 

1 LS $101,000.0
0 

$101,000.00 $124,600.0
0 

$124,600.00 $99,800.00 $99,800.00 $99,400.00 $99,400.00 $102,295.00 $102,295.00 
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General Aviation Terminal, Terminal Site & Related 
Airfield Work 

Bandes Construction 
Company, Inc 

Johnson-Laux Construction LEMA Construction Rycon Construction, Inc. The Collage Companies 

Select
ed 

Lin
e 

Ite
m 

Description Quanti
ty 

Unit of 
Measu

re 

Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total 

X BB-
16 

GA TERMINAL 
ELECTRICAL, 

LIGHTING AND 
FIRE ALARM 
ELEMENTS 

1 LS $1,141,000.
00 

$1,141,000.0
0 

$1,228,267.
00 

$1,228,267.00 $1,400,257.
00 

$1,400,257.0
0 

$1,290,000.
00 

$1,290,000.0
0 

$1,159,292.0
0 

$1,159,292.0
0 

BUILDING SITE WORK, PARKING LOT, ROADWAYS, DRIVES & ADJOINING TERMINAL APRON (Excluding Parking Lot Site Lighting-Alternate 1) 

X BB-
17 

MOBILIZATION 
AND SITE 

CONTRACTING 
REQUIREMENTS 
DIV/SPEC 101-1 

1 LS $150,000.0
0 

$150,000.00 $126,368.2
0 

$126,368.20 $50,308.00 $50,308.00 $1,122,000.
00 

$1,122,000.0
0 

$53,892.19 $53,892.19 

X BB-
18 

TEMPORARY 
POLLUTANT 

DISCHARGE AND 
EROSION 
CONTROL 

PROTECTION AND 
NPDES 

PERMITTING 
DIV/SPEC NO 104-

2 

1 LS $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $7,898.96 $7,898.96 $27,807.00 $27,807.00 $51,000.00 $51,000.00 $37,541.00 $37,541.00 

X BB-
19 

CONTRACTOR 
QUALITY 

CONTROL PLAN 
(CQCP) DIV/SPEC 

NO. 105-1 

1 LS $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $50,308.00 $50,308.00 $33,252.00 $33,252.00 $58,123.72 $58,123.72 

X BB-
20 

TOPSOIL 
STRIPPING 

DIV/SPEC NO. 
110-8 

1.25 ACRE $12,000.00 $15,000.00 $7,708.49 $9,635.6125 $11,807.20 $14,759.00 $21,726.00 $27,157.50 $10,833.91 $13,542.3875 
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General Aviation Terminal, Terminal Site & Related 
Airfield Work 

Bandes Construction 
Company, Inc 

Johnson-Laux Construction LEMA Construction Rycon Construction, Inc. The Collage Companies 

Select
ed 

Lin
e 

Ite
m 

Description Quanti
ty 

Unit of 
Measu

re 

Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total 

X BB-
21 

TREE PROTECTION 
DIV/SPEC NO. 

110-21 

5 EA $500.00 $2,500.00 $166.82 $834.10 $1,000.00 $5,000.00 $510.00 $2,550.00 $301.22 $1,506.10 

X BB-
22 

TREE REMOVAL 
DIV/SPEC NO. 

110-23 

24 EA $2,000.00 $48,000.00 $873.33 $20,959.92 $358.33 $8,599.92 $1,530.00 $36,720.00 $1,075.73 $25,817.52 

X BB-
23 

REMOVAL OF PIPE 
AND OTHER 

BURIED 
STRUCTURES 
DIV/SPEC NO. 

110-24 

1 LS $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $75,030.87 $75,030.87 $10,179.00 $10,179.00 $20,400.00 $20,400.00 $9,339.58 $9,339.58 

X BB-
24 

REMOVAL OF 
EXISTING 

STRUCTURES 
(ABOVE 

GROUND), 
BUILDINGS 

DIV/SPEC NO. 
110-25 

1 LS $56,000.00 $56,000.00 $28,225.00 $28,225.00 $28,225.00 $28,225.00 $107,100.0
0 

$107,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 

X BB-
25 

REMOVAL OF 
EXISTING 

STRUCTURES 
(ABOVE 

GROUND), CHAIN-
LINK FENCE & 

GATES DIV/SPEC 
NO. 110-26 

350 LF $5.00 $1,750.00 $19.58 $6,853.00 $5.07 $1,774.50 $12.75 $4,462.50 $4.66 $1,631.00 
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General Aviation Terminal, Terminal Site & Related 
Airfield Work 

Bandes Construction 
Company, Inc 

Johnson-Laux Construction LEMA Construction Rycon Construction, Inc. The Collage Companies 

Select
ed 

Lin
e 

Ite
m 

Description Quanti
ty 

Unit of 
Measu

re 

Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total 

X BB-
26 

CONCRETE 
PAVEMENT 
REMOVAL 

DIV/SPEC NO. 
110-27 

1200 SY $30.00 $36,000.00 $19.08 $22,896.00 $16.19 $19,428.00 $30.60 $36,720.00 $19.47 $23,364.00 

X BB-
27 

ASPHALT 
PAVEMENT 
REMOVAL 

DIV/SPEC NO. 
110-28 

5000 SY $10.00 $50,000.00 $2.66 $13,300.00 $9.61 $48,050.00 $8.772 $43,860.00 $8.82 $44,100.00 

X BB-
27a 

BITUMINOUS 
ASPHALT MILLING 

(NOMINAL 
DEPTH) DIV/SPEC 

110-29 

325 SY $10.00 $3,250.00 $37.44 $12,168.00 $4.00 $1,300.00 $22.44 $7,293.00 $0.00 $0.00 

X BB-
28 

SUBSOIL 
EXCAVATION 

(UNSUITABLE) 
DIV./SPEC NO. 

120-4 

54 CY $94.00 $5,076.00 $265.79 $14,352.66 $30.00 $1,620.00 $96.90 $5,232.60 $31.36 $1,693.44 

X BB-
29 

EMBANKMENT 
(OFFSITE 

BORROW) 
DIV./SPEC. NO. 

120-6 

4050 CY $30.00 $121,500.00 $45.18 $182,979.00 $28.34 $114,777.00 $43.86 $177,633.00 $26.00 $105,300.00 

X BB-
30 

12" 
STABLIZIATION 
LBR 40 (OT 160) 

DIV/SPEC NO.160-
4 

7060 SY $16.00 $112,960.00 $9.09 $64,175.40 $15.05 $106,253.00 $17.34 $122,420.40 $13.81 $97,498.60 
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General Aviation Terminal, Terminal Site & Related 
Airfield Work 

Bandes Construction 
Company, Inc 

Johnson-Laux Construction LEMA Construction Rycon Construction, Inc. The Collage Companies 

Select
ed 

Lin
e 

Ite
m 

Description Quanti
ty 

Unit of 
Measu

re 

Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total 

X BB-
31 

LIME ROCK BASE 
COURSE, 8 INCH 

(APRON) DIV/SPEC 
NO. 230-1 

1250 SY $30.00 $37,500.00 $26.50 $33,125.00 $22.00 $27,500.00 $31.11 $38,887.50 $17.16 $21,450.00 

X BB-
32 

6" OPTIONAL 
BASE GROUP (OT 

285) DIV/SPEC 
NO. 285-7 

7060 SY $20.00 $141,200.00 $21.36 $150,801.60 $19.20 $135,552.00 $23.97 $169,228.20 $15.55 $109,783.00 

X BB-
33a 

BITUMINOUS 
PRIME COAT DIV. 
/SPEC NO. 300-1 

2000 GAL $5.00 $10,000.00 $7.70 $15,400.00 $1.00 $2,000.00 $5.202 $10,404.00 $0.00 $0.00 

X BB-
33 

1.5" SUPERPAVE 
ASPHALTIC 

CONCRETE (TYPE 
SP-9.5 TRAFFIC 

LEVEL C) DIV/SPEC 
NO. 334-1 

450 TON $228.00 $102,600.00 $248.89 $112,000.50 $207.10 $93,195.00 $232.56 $104,652.00 $190.00 $85,500.00 

X BB-
34 

2" SP 12.5 
SUPERPAVE 

ASPHALT 
PAVEMENT WITH 

POLYMER 
MODIFIED PG76-

22 BINDER 
DIV/SPEC NO.334-

2 

150 TON $272.00 $40,800.00 $295.76 $44,364.00 $416.73 $62,509.50 $277.44 $41,616.00 $402.58 $60,387.00 
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General Aviation Terminal, Terminal Site & Related 
Airfield Work 

Bandes Construction 
Company, Inc 

Johnson-Laux Construction LEMA Construction Rycon Construction, Inc. The Collage Companies 

Select
ed 

Lin
e 

Ite
m 

Description Quanti
ty 

Unit of 
Measu

re 

Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total 

X BB-
35 

2.25" SUPERPAVE 
ASPHALTIV 

CONCRETE (TYPE 
SP-12.5 TRAFFIC 

LEVEL C) DIV/SPEC 
NO. 334-3 

300 TON $264.00 $79,200.00 $242.62 $72,786.00 $277.46 $83,238.00 $269.28 $80,784.00 $254.58 $76,374.00 

X BB-
36 

CONCRETE SLAB 
UNDER PAVERS 

DIV/SPEC NO.347-
1 

1655 SF $15.00 $24,825.00 $39.60 $65,538.00 $15.50 $25,652.50 $15.81 $26,165.55 $19.80 $32,769.00 

X BB-
37 

DITCH BOTTOM 
INLET, TYPE C 
DIV/SPEC NO. 

425-1A 

8 EA $5,545.00 $44,360.00 $6,061.65 $48,493.20 $369.47 $2,955.76 $5,655.90 $45,247.20 $4,152.86 $33,222.88 

X BB-
38 

DITCH BOTTOM 
INLET, TYPE H 
DIV/SPEC NO. 

425-1B 

3 EA $8,050.00 $24,150.00 $10,278.41 $30,835.23 $1,092.70 $3,278.10 $8,211.00 $24,633.00 $7,686.80 $23,060.40 

X BB-
39 

15" HDPE 
DRAINAGE PIPES 

DIV/SPEC NO.430-
1 

150 LF $60.00 $9,000.00 $68.73 $10,309.50 $49.80 $7,470.00 $153.00 $22,950.00 $45.70 $6,855.00 

X BB-
40 

24" HDPE 
DRAINAGE PIPES 

DIV/SPEC NO. 
430-2 

240 LF $100.00 $24,000.00 $96.88 $23,251.20 $95.18 $22,843.20 $179.52 $43,084.80 $87.34 $20,961.60 
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General Aviation Terminal, Terminal Site & Related 
Airfield Work 

Bandes Construction 
Company, Inc 

Johnson-Laux Construction LEMA Construction Rycon Construction, Inc. The Collage Companies 

Select
ed 

Lin
e 

Ite
m 

Description Quanti
ty 

Unit of 
Measu

re 

Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total 

X BB-
41 

6" PVC PIPE 
DIV/SPEC NO. 

430-3 

230 LF $40.00 $9,200.00 $33.21 $7,638.30 $34.17 $7,859.10 $63.75 $14,662.50 $31.36 $7,212.80 

X BB-
42 

10" PVC PIPE 
DIV/SPEC NO. 

430-4 

500 LF $70.00 $35,000.00 $41.78 $20,890.00 $67.32 $33,660.00 $95.88 $47,940.00 $40.28 $20,140.00 

X BB-
43 

12"x18" HERFCP 
DRAINAGE PIPES 
CLASS 4 DIV/SPEC 

NO. 449-1 

289 LF $115.00 $33,235.00 $126.44 $36,541.16 $107.16 $30,969.24 $256.02 $73,989.78 $98.34 $28,420.26 

X BB-
44 

14"x23" HERCP 
DRAINAGE PIPES 
CLASS 4 DIV/SPEC 

NO. 449-2 

138 LF $150.00 $20,700.00 $151.86 $20,956.68 $132.54 $18,290.52 $275.40 $38,005.20 $121.62 $16,783.56 

X BB-
45 

CONCRETE CURB 
AND GUTTER, 
DROP CURB 

DIV/SPEC NO. 
520-1 

616 LF $36.00 $22,176.00 $32.70 $20,143.20 $35.24 $21,707.84 $67.32 $41,469.12 $37.78 $23,272.48 

X BB-
46 

CONCRETE CURB, 
TYPE D DIV/SPEC 

NO. 520-2 

1730 LF $28.00 $48,440.00 $20.64 $35,707.20 $32.72 $56,605.60 $38.76 $67,054.80 $30.03 $51,951.90 

X BB-
47 

CONCRETE 
SIDEWALK 

DIV/SPEC NO.522-
1 

685 SY $95.00 $65,075.00 $90.46 $61,965.10 $104.77 $71,767.45 $96.90 $66,376.50 $96.21 $65,903.85 
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General Aviation Terminal, Terminal Site & Related 
Airfield Work 

Bandes Construction 
Company, Inc 

Johnson-Laux Construction LEMA Construction Rycon Construction, Inc. The Collage Companies 

Select
ed 

Lin
e 

Ite
m 

Description Quanti
ty 

Unit of 
Measu

re 

Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total 

X BB-
47a 

MISCL. 6" 
CONCRETE 

PAVEMENT INCL. 
DUMPSTER PADS, 

ADA PARKING, 
APPROACH SLABS, 

ETC. DIV./SPEC 
NO. 522-2 

220 SY $90.00 $19,800.00 $279.27 $61,439.40 $112.00 $24,640.00 $136.68 $30,069.60 $137.38 $30,223.60 

X BB-
48 

CONCRETE WHEEL 
STOP DIV/SPEC 

NO. CLW117 

9 EA $100.00 $900.00 $540.00 $4,860.00 $325.00 $2,925.00 $193.80 $1,744.20 $55.56 $500.04 

X BB-
49 

DETECTABLE 
WARNING MATS 
(BLACK) DIV/SPEC 

NO. 527-2 

166 SR $40.00 $6,640.00 $38.40 $6,374.40 $6.02 $999.32 $31.62 $5,248.92 $6.02 $999.32 

X BB-
50 

CHAIN-LINK 
FENCE BLACK 

VINYL COATED 6-
FT DIV/SPEC NO. 

550-10 

225 LF $0.00 $0.00 $57.60 $12,960.00 $40.00 $9,000.00 $49.776 $11,199.60 $50.00 $11,250.00 

X BB-
51 

SINGLE COLUMN 
GROUND SIGN 
(ADA PARKING 
SIGN) DIV/SPEC 

NO. 700-1A 

5 EA $700.00 $3,500.00 $318.00 $1,590.00 $100.00 $500.00 $767.04 $3,835.20 $20.00 $100.00 

X BB-
52 

SINGLE COLUMN 
GROUND SIGN 

(STOP SIGN) 
DIV/SPEC NO. 

700-1B 

3 EA $500.00 $1,500.00 $438.00 $1,314.00 $8.70 $26.10 $767.04 $2,301.12 $69.00 $207.00 
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General Aviation Terminal, Terminal Site & Related 
Airfield Work 

Bandes Construction 
Company, Inc 

Johnson-Laux Construction LEMA Construction Rycon Construction, Inc. The Collage Companies 

Select
ed 

Lin
e 

Ite
m 

Description Quanti
ty 

Unit of 
Measu

re 

Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total 

X BB-
53 

SINGLE COLUMN 
GROUND SIGN 

(NO ENTRY SIGN) 
DIV/SPEC NO. 

700-1C 

1 EA $500.00 $500.00 $438.00 $438.00 $100.00 $100.00 $767.04 $767.04 $100.00 $100.00 

X BB-
54 

PAINTED 
PAVEMENT 

MARKING WITH 
REFLECTIVE 

MEDIA, WHITE, 
CROSSWALK 

DIV/SPEC NO. 
710-10 

120 SF $4.00 $480.00 $6.00 $720.00 $8.33 $999.60 $3.162 $379.44 $8.33 $999.60 

X BB-
55 

PAINTED 
PAVEMENT 
MARKING 

STANDARD, 
WHITE, SOLID FOR 

24" STOP LINE 
DIV/SPEC NO. 

710-11 

75 SF $4.00 $300.00 $12.00 $900.00 $6.67 $500.25 $3.162 $237.15 $5.33 $399.75 

X BB-
56 

PAINTED 
PAVEMENT 
MARKING 

STANDARD, 
WHITE, MESSAGE 
"STOP" DIV/SPEC 

NO. 710-12 

3 EA $62.00 $186.00 $360.00 $1,080.00 $66.67 $200.01 $63.75 $191.25 $33.33 $99.99 
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General Aviation Terminal, Terminal Site & Related 
Airfield Work 

Bandes Construction 
Company, Inc 

Johnson-Laux Construction LEMA Construction Rycon Construction, Inc. The Collage Companies 

Select
ed 

Lin
e 

Ite
m 

Description Quanti
ty 

Unit of 
Measu

re 

Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total 

X BB-
57 

PAINTED 
PAVEMENT 
MARKING 

STANDARD, 
WHITE, MESSAGE 

"ONE WAY: 
DIV/SPEC NO. 

710-12 

2 EA $62.00 $124.00 $360.00 $720.00 $50.00 $100.00 $63.75 $127.50 $50.00 $100.00 

X BB-
58 

PAINTED 
PAVEMENT 
MARKING 

STANDARD, 
WHITE, ARROWS 

DIV/SPEC NO. 
710-13 

2 EA $62.00 $124.00 $90.00 $180.00 $922.50 $1,845.00 $63.75 $127.50 $250.00 $500.00 

X BB-
59 

PAINTED 
PAVEMENT 
MARKING 

STANDARD, 
WHITE, 

HANDICAPPED 
LOGO DIV/SPEC 

NO. 710-15 

5 EA $275.00 $1,375.00 $300.00 $1,500.00 $100.00 $500.00 $63.75 $318.75 $100.00 $500.00 

X BB-
60 

PAINTED 
PAVEMENT 
MARKING 

STANDARD, 
WHITE, SOLID 6" 

DIV/SPEC NO. 
710-16 

1300 SF $6.00 $7,800.00 $1.20 $1,560.00 $6.54 $8,502.00 $3.162 $4,110.60 $6.15 $7,995.00 
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General Aviation Terminal, Terminal Site & Related 
Airfield Work 

Bandes Construction 
Company, Inc 

Johnson-Laux Construction LEMA Construction Rycon Construction, Inc. The Collage Companies 

Select
ed 

Lin
e 

Ite
m 

Description Quanti
ty 

Unit of 
Measu

re 

Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total 

X BB-
61 

PAINTED 
PAVEMENT 
MARKING 

STANDARD BLUE, 
SOLID 6" DIV/SPEC 

NO.710-17 

100 SF $7.00 $700.00 $6.00 $600.00 $10.00 $1,000.00 $6.426 $642.60 $15.00 $1,500.00 

X BB-
62 

PAINTED 
PAVEMENT 
MARKING 

STANDARD 
YELLOW, SOLID 6" 

DIV/SPEC NO. 
710-18 

100 SF $7.00 $700.00 $6.00 $600.00 $20.00 $2,000.00 $6.426 $642.60 $15.00 $1,500.00 

X BB-
62a 

'PAINTED FIRE 
LANE MARKING 
STANDARD, RED 

SOLID 6" 
DIV./SPEC NO. 

710-19 

360 SF $8.00 $2,880.00 $3.60 $1,296.00 $20.00 $7,200.00 $6.426 $2,313.36 $1.39 $500.40 

X BB-
63 

SANITARY SEWER 
MANHOLE 

DIV/SPEC NO. 
CLW302 

2 EA $7,500.00 $15,000.00 $7,876.44 $15,752.88 $6,523.00 $13,046.00 $12,801.00 $25,602.00 $5,985.29 $11,970.58 

X BB-
64 

SANITARY SEWER 
CLEANOUT 

DIV/SPEC NO. 
CLW 304 

2 EA $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $526.25 $1,052.50 $450.00 $900.00 $2,238.90 $4,477.80 $0.00 $0.00 
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General Aviation Terminal, Terminal Site & Related 
Airfield Work 

Bandes Construction 
Company, Inc 

Johnson-Laux Construction LEMA Construction Rycon Construction, Inc. The Collage Companies 

Select
ed 

Lin
e 

Ite
m 

Description Quanti
ty 

Unit of 
Measu

re 

Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total 

X BB-
65 

4" SANITARY 
SEWER LINE 

DIV/SPEC NO. 
CLW 305 

35 LF $50.00 $1,750.00 $36.30 $1,270.50 $37.23 $1,303.05 $127.50 $4,462.50 $34.15 $1,195.25 

X BB-
66 

6" SANITARY 
SEWER LINE 

DIV/SPEC NO. 
CLW 305 

50 LF $75.00 $3,750.00 $64.96 $3,248.00 $41.64 $2,082.00 $127.50 $6,375.00 $38.20 $1,910.00 

X BB-
67 

8" SANITARY 
SEWERE LINE 
DIV/SPEC NO. 

CLW 305 

270 LF $75.00 $20,250.00 $126.65 $34,195.50 $48.23 $13,022.10 $140.76 $38,005.20 $44.26 $11,950.20 

X BB-
68 

2" POTABLE 
WATER MAIN LINE 

DIV/SPEC NO. 
CLW 403 

131 LF $50.00 $6,550.00 $41.44 $5,428.64 $47.63 $6,239.53 $79.56 $10,422.36 $38.49 $5,042.19 

X BB-
69 

6" FIRE PROTECT 
LINE DIV/SPEC 
NO.CLW 403 

180 LF $150.00 $27,000.00 $121.26 $21,826.80 $99.71 $17,947.80 $205.02 $36,903.60 $87.00 $15,660.00 

X BB-
70 

FIRE HYDRANT 
AND BOLLARDS 
DIV/SPEC NO. 

CLW 409-1 

1 EA $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $12,606.58 $12,606.58 $14,599.00 $14,599.00 $22,389.00 $22,389.00 $10,986.25 $10,986.25 
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General Aviation Terminal, Terminal Site & Related 
Airfield Work 

Bandes Construction 
Company, Inc 

Johnson-Laux Construction LEMA Construction Rycon Construction, Inc. The Collage Companies 

Select
ed 

Lin
e 

Ite
m 

Description Quanti
ty 

Unit of 
Measu

re 

Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total 

X BB-
71 

2" WATER METER 
AND BACKFLOW 

PREVENTER 
ASSEMBLE 

DIV/SPEC NO. 
CLW 410-1 

1 EA $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $5,337.78 $5,337.78 $14,310.00 $14,310.00 $10,863.00 $10,863.00 $13,130.15 $13,130.15 

X BB-
72 

DDCVA 
BACKFLOW 
PREVENTER 

DIV/SPEC NO. 
CLW 410-2 

1 EA $18,000.00 $18,000.00 $15,594.65 $15,594.65 $21,138.00 $21,138.00 $17,901.00 $17,901.00 $19,395.10 $19,395.10 

X BB-
73 

ISOLATION VALVE, 
6" DIV/SPEC NO. 

CLW 400-1 

2 EA $2,500.00 $5,000.00 $2,287.02 $4,574.04 $1,605.00 $3,210.00 $9,271.80 $18,543.60 $1,472.51 $2,945.02 

X BB-
74 

6"x6" TEE 
DIV/SPEC NO. 

CLW 400-2 

1 EA $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $733.78 $733.78 $1,286.00 $1,286.00 $2,366.40 $2,366.40 $1,179.88 $1,179.88 

X BB-
75 

2" TAPPING 
SLEEVE VLAVE 
DIV/SPEC NO. 

CLW 400-3 

1 EA $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $2,204.78 $2,204.78 $2,451.00 $2,451.00 $3,519.00 $3,519.00 $0.00 $0.00 

X BB-
76 

30 DEGREE 
ELBOW WITH 
RESTRAINED 

JOINTS DIV/SPEC 
NO. CLW400-4 

1 EA $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $878.05 $878.05 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $2,560.20 $2,560.20 $0.00 $0.00 
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General Aviation Terminal, Terminal Site & Related 
Airfield Work 

Bandes Construction 
Company, Inc 

Johnson-Laux Construction LEMA Construction Rycon Construction, Inc. The Collage Companies 

Select
ed 

Lin
e 

Ite
m 

Description Quanti
ty 

Unit of 
Measu

re 

Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total 

X BB-
77 

TRAFFIC RATED 
VAULT FOR 
EXISTING 

RECLAIMED 
WATER METER 
DIV/SPEC NO. 

CLW400-5 

1 EA $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $4,409.28 $4,409.28 $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $6,140.40 $6,140.40 $6,020.00 $6,020.00 

X BB-
78 

DOUBLE 
DUMPSTER 

ENCLOSURE WITH 
(2) DOUBLE 6' 
SWING GATES 
DIV/SPEC NO. 

CLW 701 

1 EA $15,500.00 $15,500.00 $4,125.00 $4,125.00 $16,129.00 $16,129.00 $65,000.00 $65,000.00 $39,040.50 $39,040.50 

X BB-
79 

IRRIGATION-
COMPLETE 

DIV/SPEC NO.CLW 
900 

1 LS $36,000.00 $36,000.00 $35,416.00 $35,416.00 $63,731.00 $63,731.00 $57,824.37 $57,824.37 $56,895.00 $56,895.00 

X BB-
80 

LANDSCAPING-
COMPLETE 

DIV/SPEC NO. 
CLW 900 

1 LS $103,000.0
0 

$103,000.00 $119,551.0
0 

$119,551.00 $104,371.0
0 

$104,371.00 $94,120.50 $94,120.50 $75,185.00 $75,185.00 

X BB-
81 

12" YARD DRAIN 
GATE DIV/SPEC 

NO. GEN-01 

1 EA $2,300.00 $2,300.00 $891.17 $891.17 $2,227.00 $2,227.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,043.42 $2,043.42 

X BB-
82 

6" ROUND DRAIN 
WITH RAIN CHAIN 

DIV/SPEC 
NO.GEN-02 

6 EA $2,000.00 $12,000.00 $583.23 $3,499.38 $1,986.00 $11,916.00 $2,000.00 $12,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 
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General Aviation Terminal, Terminal Site & Related 
Airfield Work 

Bandes Construction 
Company, Inc 

Johnson-Laux Construction LEMA Construction Rycon Construction, Inc. The Collage Companies 

Select
ed 

Lin
e 

Ite
m 

Description Quanti
ty 

Unit of 
Measu

re 

Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total 

X BB-
83 

24" ROUND 
CATCH BASIN 
WITH SOLID 

COVER DIV/SPEC 
NO. GEN-03 

4 EA $5,000.00 $20,000.00 $2,996.24 $11,984.96 $4,733.50 $18,934.00 $12,240.00 $48,960.00 $4,343.30 $17,373.20 

X BB-
84 

3"4"x6" 
DOWNSPOUT 
DIV/SPEC NO. 

GEN-04 

18 EA $700.00 $12,600.00 $443.85 $7,989.30 $817.17 $14,709.06 $300.00 $5,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 

X BB-
85 

BLACK VINYL 
FENCE 6FT 
DIV/SPEC 

NO.GEN-05 

250 LF $50.00 $12,500.00 $51.84 $12,960.00 $68.62 $17,155.00 $49.776 $12,444.00 $51.84 $12,960.00 

X BB-
86 

BIKE RACK 
DIV./SPEC NO. 

GEN-06 

1 EA $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $600.00 $600.00 $822.00 $822.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $5,314.67 $5,314.67 

X BB-
87 

ELECTRICAL 
SLIDING GATE 
DIV/SPEC NO. 

GEN-07 

2 EA $17,250.00 $34,500.00 $19,279.50 $38,559.00 $37,482.00 $74,964.00 $17,566.95 $35,133.90 $17,222.50 $34,445.00 

X BB-
88 

4' GATE WITH 
ADA COMPLIANT 

MECHANICAL 
PUSH BUTTON 
LOCK DIV/SPEC 

NO. GEN-08 

3 EA $3,800.00 $11,400.00 $4,111.33 $12,333.99 $11,522.67 $34,568.01 $4,100.00 $12,300.00 $3,863.33 $11,589.99 
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General Aviation Terminal, Terminal Site & Related 
Airfield Work 

Bandes Construction 
Company, Inc 

Johnson-Laux Construction LEMA Construction Rycon Construction, Inc. The Collage Companies 

Select
ed 

Lin
e 

Ite
m 

Description Quanti
ty 

Unit of 
Measu

re 

Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total 

X BB-
89 

6' DOUBLE GATE 
WITH ADA 
COMLIANT 

MECHANICAL 
PUSH BUTTON 
LOCK DIV/SPEC 

NO. GEN-09 

1 EA $7,950.00 $7,950.00 $9,277.00 $9,277.00 $17,244.00 $17,244.00 $8,103.90 $8,103.90 $7,945.00 $7,945.00 

X BB-
90 

TRAFFIC RATED 
COVER FOR 

EXISTING FIBER 
VAULT DIV/SPEC 

NO. GEN-10 

1 EA $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $1,397.00 $1,397.00 $1,775.00 $1,775.00 $6,140.40 $6,140.40 $1,339.00 $1,339.00 

X BB-
91 

UNDERGROUND 
ELECTRICAL-
EXCLUDING 

BUILDING, HIGH 
MAST POLES, 

LUMINAIRES AND 
FOUNDATIONS 
DIV/SPEC NO. 

GEN-11 

1 LS $8,500.00 $8,500.00 $20,930.00 $20,930.00 $34,743.00 $34,743.00 $34,527.00 $34,527.00 $64,890.00 $64,890.00 

X BB-
92 

COORDINATE 
WITH DUKE 

ENERGY-
OVERHEAD 

POWER LINE 
REMOVAL AND 
OTHER ENERGY 

EQUIPMENT 
DIV/SPEC NO. 

GEN-12 

1 LS $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $5,150.00 $5,150.00 
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General Aviation Terminal, Terminal Site & Related 
Airfield Work 

Bandes Construction 
Company, Inc 

Johnson-Laux Construction LEMA Construction Rycon Construction, Inc. The Collage Companies 

Select
ed 

Lin
e 

Ite
m 

Description Quanti
ty 

Unit of 
Measu

re 

Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total 

X BB-
93 

FIRE PROTECTION 
DESIGN AND 
CONNECTION 

FROM DDCVA TO 
BUILDING, 

INCLUDING, FDC, 
PIV, FIRE 

HYDRANT, ETC AS 
REQUIRED BY A 
LICENSED CLASS 
1, 2, OR 5 FIRE 
PROTECTIONS 

SYSTEM 
CONTRACTOR 
DIV/SPEC NO. 

GEN-13 

1 LS $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $44,234.49 $44,234.49 $56,000.00 $56,000.00 $40,800.00 $40,800.00 $60,859.38 $60,859.38 

X BB-
94 

UNDERGROUND 
COMMUNICATIO

NS CONDUIE 
DIV./SPEC NO. 

GEN-14 

810 LF $22.00 $17,820.00 $24.13 $19,545.30 $104.06 $84,288.60 $21.93 $17,763.30 $13.82 $11,194.20 

X BB-
95 

17"x30"x36" 
COMMUNICATIO
N BOX DIV./SPEC 

NO. GEN-15 

4 EA $2,000.00 $8,000.00 $1,558.00 $6,232.00 $800.00 $3,200.00 $5,763.00 $23,052.00 $2,987.00 $11,948.00 

ALLOWANCES 
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General Aviation Terminal, Terminal Site & Related 
Airfield Work 

Bandes Construction 
Company, Inc 

Johnson-Laux Construction LEMA Construction Rycon Construction, Inc. The Collage Companies 

Select
ed 

Lin
e 

Ite
m 

Description Quanti
ty 

Unit of 
Measu

re 

Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total 

X BB-
96 

ALLOWANCE # 1-
OWNER DIRECTED 
ADJUSTMEENT TO 

PROJECT 
CONDITIONS 

(UNFORSEEN/HID
DEN CONDITIONS) 

DIV/SPEC NO. 
SPEC 01210--

ENTER $250,000 

1 LS $250,000.0
0 

$250,000.00 $250,000.0
0 

$250,000.00 $250,000.0
0 

$250,000.00 $250,000.0
0 

$250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 

X BB-
97 

ALLOWANCE #2-
QA TESTING AND 

INSPECTION 
(OWNER 

DIRECTED)(EXCLU
DES GC REQUIRED 

TESING OF 
MATIERAL PER 

CONTRACT 
DOCUMENTS) 
DIV/SPEC NO. 
SPEC 01210--

ENTER $35,000 

1 LS $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00 

X BB-
98 

ALLOWANCE #3-
PERMITTING & 
IMPACT FEES 
DIV/SPEC NO. 
SPEC 01210--

ENTER $100,O00 

1 LS $100,000.0
0 

$100,000.00 $100,000.0
0 

$100,000.00 $100,000.0
0 

$100,000.00 $100,000.0
0 

$100,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 
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General Aviation Terminal, Terminal Site & Related 
Airfield Work 

Bandes Construction 
Company, Inc 

Johnson-Laux Construction LEMA Construction Rycon Construction, Inc. The Collage Companies 

Select
ed 

Lin
e 

Ite
m 

Description Quanti
ty 

Unit of 
Measu

re 

Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total 

X BB-
97 

ALLOWANCE #4-
FBO, LOBBY, 

MEETING ROOM 
FURNISHINGS 

AND FURNITURE 
DIV/SPEC NO. 
SPEC 01210 --

ENTER $175,000 

1 LS $175,000.0
0 

$175,000.00 $175,000.0
0 

$175,000.00 $175,000.0
0 

$175,000.00 $175,000.0
0 

$175,000.00 $175,000.00 $175,000.00 

X BB-
98 

GENERAL 
CONDITIONS (6% 

MAX) 

1 LS $660,000.0
0 

$660,000.00 $774,017.3
6 

$774,017.36 $886,544.0
0 

$886,544.00 $33,600.00 $33,600.00 $1,146,183.0
525 

$1,146,183.0
525 

OVERHEAD & PROFIT INCLUDED IN GC'S 

Total  $10,841,876.
00  $12,900,289.3

125  $14,009,640.
66  $13,899,000.

00  $11,471,737.
00 

 

ADD ALTERNATE 1- PARKING LOT SITE LIGHTING (REFER TO SPEC 01230 FOR SCOPE)    

The alternates are included in the overall cost and are considered as part of the award determination. 

ADD ALTERNATE 1- PARKING LOT SITE LIGHTING (REFER TO 
SPEC 01230 FOR SCOPE) 

Bandes Construction 
Company, Inc 

Johnson-Laux 
Construction 

LEMA Construction Rycon Construction, Inc. The Collage Companies 

Selected Line Item Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure 

Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total 

X ALT-1.0 PARKING 
LOT 

LIGHTING 
SYSTEM & 
WIRING 

DIV/SPEC 
NO. DIV. 16 

1 LS $89,000.00 $89,000.00 $45,031.00 $45,031.00 $59,169.00 $59,169.00 $115,000.00 $115,000.00 $74,667.00 $74,667.00 



EVALUATION TABULATION 
ITB No. 23-0015-AP 
Air Park Terminal 

 
 

EVALUATION TABULATION                     
Invitation To Bid - Air Park Terminal 
Page 22 

ADD ALTERNATE 1- PARKING LOT SITE LIGHTING (REFER TO 
SPEC 01230 FOR SCOPE) 

Bandes Construction 
Company, Inc 

Johnson-Laux 
Construction 

LEMA Construction Rycon Construction, Inc. The Collage Companies 

Selected Line Item Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure 

Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total 

Total  $89,000.00  $45,031.00  $59,169.00  $115,000.00  $74,667.00 
 

ADD ALTERNATE 2- TRELLIS STRUCTURE (REFER TO SPEC 01230 FOR SCOPE)   

The alternates are included in the overall cost and are considered as part of the award determination. 

ADD ALTERNATE 2- TRELLIS STRUCTURE (REFER TO SPEC 
01230 FOR SCOPE) 

Bandes Construction 
Company, Inc 

Johnson-Laux 
Construction 

LEMA Construction Rycon Construction, Inc. The Collage Companies 

Selecte
d 

Line 
Ite
m 

Description Quantit
y 

Unit of 
Measur

e 

Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total 

X ALT 
2.1 

TRELLIS STRUCTURE, 
ELECTRICAL WORK & 

CONNECTING/ADJONIN
G SIDEWALKS (SITE 

GRADING AND 
SODDING TO REMAIN IN 
BASE BID) DIV/SPEC NO. 

DIV. 3-16 

1 LS $218,173.0
0 

$218,173.0
0 

$290,857.2
0 

$290,857.2
0 

$284,743.0
0 

$284,743.0
0 

$424,725.0
0 

$424,725.0
0 

$445,997.0
0 

$445,997.0
0 

X ALT 
2.2 

CONCRETE SLAB UNDER 
PAVERS DIV/SPEC NO. 

347-1 

2060 SF $37.00 $76,220.00 $41.38 $85,242.80 $12.04 $24,802.40 $16.00 $32,960.00 $0.00 $0.00 

OVERHEAD & PROFIT INCLUDED IN GC'S 

Total  $294,393.0
0  $376,100.0

0  $309,545.4
0  $457,685.0

0  $445,997.0
0 

 

ADD ALTERNATE 3-AIRGIELD AND TAXIWAY IMPROVEMENTS (REFER TO SPEC 01230 FOR SCOPE)   

The alternates are included in the overall cost and are considered as part of the award determination. 
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ADD ALTERNATE 3-AIRGIELD AND TAXIWAY 
IMPROVEMENTS (REFER TO SPEC 01230 FOR SCOPE) 

Bandes Construction 
Company, Inc 

Johnson-Laux 
Construction 

LEMA Construction Rycon Construction, Inc. The Collage Companies 

Selected Line 
Item 

Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure 

Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total 

X ALT 3.1 TEMPORARY 
INLET 

PROTECTION 
DIV/SPEC NO. 

C-102-5.1a 

5 EA $400.00 $2,000.00 $304.19 $1,520.95 $62.40 $312.00 $667.80 $3,339.00 $222.03 $1,110.15 

X ALT 3.2 SOIL TRACKING 
PREVENTION 

DEVICE 
DIV/SPEC NO. 

C-102-5.1b 

1 EA $10,500.00 $10,500.00 $8,199.64 $8,199.64 $10,543.00 $10,543.00 $10,600.00 $10,600.00 $16,532.35 $16,532.35 

X ALT 3.3 SYNTHETIC 
BALES 

DIV/SPEC NO. 
C-102-5.1c 

50 LF $50.00 $2,500.00 $43.20 $2,160.00 $86.44 $4,322.00 $47.70 $2,385.00 $47.63 $2,381.50 

X ALT 3.4 INSTALLATION 
AND REMOVAL 
OF SILT FENCE 
DIV/SPEC NO. 

C-102-5.1e 

375 LF $6.00 $2,250.00 $3.22 $1,207.50 $3.11 $1,166.25 $10.60 $3,975.00 $3.69 $1,383.75 

X ALT 3.5 CONCRETE 
PAVEMENT 

DEMOLITION 
DIV/SPEC NO. 

P-101-3 

335 SY $30.00 $10,050.00 $24.85 $8,324.75 $11.10 $3,718.50 $35.00 $11,725.00 $13.18 $4,415.30 

X ALT 3.6 PAVEMENT 
REMOVAL 
(INCL. PIPE 
INSTALL) 

DIV/SPEC NO. 
P 101-5.1 

500 SY $22.00 $11,000.00 $10.04 $5,020.00 $16.19 $8,095.00 $31.80 $15,900.00 $31.76 $15,880.00 
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ADD ALTERNATE 3-AIRGIELD AND TAXIWAY 
IMPROVEMENTS (REFER TO SPEC 01230 FOR SCOPE) 

Bandes Construction 
Company, Inc 

Johnson-Laux 
Construction 

LEMA Construction Rycon Construction, Inc. The Collage Companies 

Selected Line 
Item 

Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure 

Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total 

X ALT 3.7 COLD MILLING 
DIV/SPEC NO. 

10105.6 

1100 SY $20.00 $22,000.00 $16.62 $18,282.00 $5.00 $5,500.00 $28.62 $31,482.00 $0.00 $0.00 

X ALT 3.8 REMOVAL OF 
MITERED END 
SECTIONS AND 
OTHER BURIED 
STRUCTURES 
DIV/SPEC NO. 

P-101-5.7 

9 EA $1,500.00 $13,500.00 $1,575.84 $14,182.56 $1,157.00 $10,413.00 $3,392.00 $30,528.00 $1,373.05 $12,357.45 

X ALT 3.9 REMOVAL OF 
12"-36"RCP 

DIV/SPEC NO. 
P-101-5.8 

70 LF $40.00 $2,800.00 $52.00 $3,640.00 $25.07 $1,754.90 $79.50 $5,565.00 $27.76 $1,943.20 

X ALT 
3.10 

REMOVAL OF 
6"-18" CMP, 
DIP OR PVC 

DIV/SPEC NO. 
P-101-5.9 

400 LF $25.00 $10,000.00 $36.40 $14,560.00 $11.60 $4,640.00 $47.70 $19,080.00 $13.77 $5,508.00 

X ALT 
3.11 

DITCH 
CLEANING 

DIV/SPEC NO. 
P-152-2.4 

0.25 AC $35,000.00 $8,750.00 $14,161.00 $3,540.25 $23,800.00 $5,950.00 $53,000.00 $13,250.00 $28,245.56 $7,061.39 

X ALT 
3.12 

UNCLASSIFIED 
EXCAVATION 
DIV/SPEC NO. 

P-152-4.1 

2500 CY $20.00 $50,000.00 $9.99 $24,975.00 $12.00 $30,000.00 $42.40 $106,000.00 $33.19 $82,975.00 
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ADD ALTERNATE 3-AIRGIELD AND TAXIWAY 
IMPROVEMENTS (REFER TO SPEC 01230 FOR SCOPE) 

Bandes Construction 
Company, Inc 

Johnson-Laux 
Construction 

LEMA Construction Rycon Construction, Inc. The Collage Companies 

Selected Line 
Item 

Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure 

Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total 

X ALT 
3.13 

2" SP 12.5 
SUPERPAVE 

ASPHALT 
PAVEMENT 

WITH 
POLYMER 
MODIFIED 
PG76-22 
BINDER 

DIV/SPEC NO. 
FL-334-1 

150 TON $623.00 $93,450.00 $283.16 $42,474.00 $164.05 $24,607.50 $593.60 $89,040.00 $248.20 $37,230.00 

X ALT 
3.14 

EMULFIGIED 
ASPHALT 

PRIME COAT 
DIV/SPEC NO. 

P-602-5.1 

330 GAL $6.00 $1,980.00 $10.05 $3,316.50 $3.50 $1,155.00 $5.83 $1,923.90 $0.00 $0.00 

X ALT 
3.15 

6" CONCRETE 
SLAB 

REPLACEMENT 
DIV/SPEC NO. 

P-610-1 

336 SY $135.00 $45,360.00 $112.04 $37,645.44 $15.00 $5,040.00 $265.00 $89,040.00 $370.48 $124,481.28 

X ALT 
3.16 

36 INCH RCP, 
CLASS 4 

DIV/SPEC NO. 
D-701-5.1a 

66 LF $225.00 $14,850.00 $307.25 $20,278.50 $211.48 $13,957.68 $826.80 $54,568.80 $411.46 $27,156.36 

X ALT 
3.17 

18 INCH HDPE 
DIV/SPEC NO. 

D-701-5.1b 

888 LF $90.00 $79,920.00 $72.24 $64,149.12 $69.06 $61,325.28 $249.10 $221,200.80 $81.96 $72,780.48 

X ALT 
3.18 

24 INCH HDPE 
DIV/SPEC NO. 

D-701-5.1c 

296 LF $145.00 $42,920.00 $97.56 $28,877.76 $96.09 $28,442.64 $386.90 $114,522.40 $114.03 $33,752.88 
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ADD ALTERNATE 3-AIRGIELD AND TAXIWAY 
IMPROVEMENTS (REFER TO SPEC 01230 FOR SCOPE) 

Bandes Construction 
Company, Inc 

Johnson-Laux 
Construction 

LEMA Construction Rycon Construction, Inc. The Collage Companies 

Selected Line 
Item 

Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure 

Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total 

X ALT 
3.19 

FDOT DITCH 
BOTTOM 

INLET, TYPE C 
DIV/SPEC NO. 

D-751-5.3a 

2 EA $6,545.00 $13,090.00 $8,077.80 $16,155.60 $4,789.00 $9,578.00 $6,360.00 $12,720.00 $5,683.40 $11,366.80 

X ALT 
3.20 

FDOT DITCH 
BOTTOM 

INLET, TYPE H 
DIV/SPEC NO. 
D-75105.3b 

3 EA $9,455.00 $28,365.00 $12,175.89 $36,527.67 $7,179.00 $21,537.00 $9,010.00 $27,030.00 $4,989.08 $14,967.24 

X ALT 
3.21 

MITERED END 
SECTION, 

DOUBLE, 18" 
HDPE 

DIV/SPEC NO. 
D-751-5.4a 

3 EA $4,000.00 $12,000.00 $7,562.33 $22,686.99 $2,764.67 $8,294.01 $6,360.00 $19,080.00 $3,281.10 $9,843.30 

X ALT 
3.22 

MITERED END 
SECTION, 

DOUBLE, 24" 
HDPE 

DIV/SPEC NO. 
D-751-5.4b 

1 EA $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $9,985.30 $9,985.30 $3,551.00 $3,551.00 $10,070.00 $10,070.00 $4,214.15 $4,214.15 

X ALT 
3.23 

MITERED END 
SECTION, 

SINGLE, 15" 
RCP DIV/SPEC 
NO. D751-54c 

2 EA $3,490.00 $6,980.00 $3,383.10 $6,766.20 $3,000.00 $6,000.00 $3,392.00 $6,784.00 $3,387.20 $6,774.40 
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ADD ALTERNATE 3-AIRGIELD AND TAXIWAY 
IMPROVEMENTS (REFER TO SPEC 01230 FOR SCOPE) 

Bandes Construction 
Company, Inc 

Johnson-Laux 
Construction 

LEMA Construction Rycon Construction, Inc. The Collage Companies 

Selected Line 
Item 

Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure 

Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total 

X ALT 
3.24 

MITERED END 
SECTION, 

SINGLE, 36" 
RCP DIV/SPEC 

NO. D-751-
5.4d 

2 EA $9,000.00 $18,000.00 $14,382.20 $28,764.40 $5,231.00 $10,462.00 $13,250.00 $26,500.00 $6,208.03 $12,416.06 

X ALT 
3.25 

CHAIN-INK 
FENCE 

DIV/SPEC NO. 
F-162-5.1 

55 LF $60.00 $3,300.00 $63.85 $3,511.75 $78.56 $4,320.80 $65.00 $3,575.00 $64.66 $3,556.30 

X ALT 
3.26 

PERFORATED 
UNDERDRAIN 

PIPE, 6" 
DIV/SPEC NO. 

FL-440-1 

1180 LF $65.00 $76,700.00 $48.31 $57,005.80 $22.00 $25,960.00 $84.80 $100,064.00 $84.11 $99,249.80 

X ALT 
3.27 

NON-
PERFORATED 

UNDERDRAING 
CARRIER PIPE. 
8" DIV/SPEC 
NO.FL-440-2 

1080 LF $88.00 $95,040.00 $51.81 $55,954.80 $26.00 $28,080.00 $90.10 $97,308.00 $40.13 $43,340.40 

X ALT 
3.28 

CLEANOUT, 6" 
DIV/SPEC NO. 

FL-440--3 

28 EA $1,200.00 $33,600.00 $729.84 $20,435.52 $350.14 $9,803.92 $1,590.00 $44,520.00 $938.86 $26,288.08 

X ALT 
3.29 

30 MIL PVC 
GEOSYNTHETIC 

POND LINER 
DIV/SPEC NO. 

FL-514-1 

1800 SY $80.00 $144,000.00 $30.41 $54,738.00 $8.50 $15,300.00 $74.20 $133,560.00 $7.89 $14,202.00 
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ADD ALTERNATE 3-AIRGIELD AND TAXIWAY 
IMPROVEMENTS (REFER TO SPEC 01230 FOR SCOPE) 

Bandes Construction 
Company, Inc 

Johnson-Laux 
Construction 

LEMA Construction Rycon Construction, Inc. The Collage Companies 

Selected Line 
Item 

Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure 

Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total 

X ALT 
3.30 

RIPRAP, 
RUBBLE (DITCH 

LINING) 
DIV/SPEC NO. 

FL-530-1 

10 TON $800.00 $8,000.00 $15,575.92 $155,759.20 $145.10 $1,451.00 $742.00 $7,420.00 $172.16 $1,721.60 

X ALT 
3.31 

PERMANENT 
PAINTED 

PAVEMENT 
MARKING, 

BLACK 
WITHOUT 

REFLECTIVE 
MEDIA 

DIV/SPEC NO. 
P-620-5.2b 

320 SF $15.00 $4,800.00 $43.24 $13,836.80 $24.48 $7,833.60 $13.78 $4,409.60 $6.62 $2,118.40 

X ALT 
3.32 

PERMANENT 
PAINTED 

PAVEMENT 
MARKING, 

YELLOW WITH 
REFLECTIVE 

MEDIA 
DIV/SPEC NO. 

P-620-5.2c 

65 SF $18.00 $1,170.00 $43.24 $2,810.60 $24.48 $1,591.20 $18.02 $1,171.30 $54.61 $3,549.65 

X ALT 
3.33 

SODDING 
DIV/SPEC NO. 

T-904-5.1 

14500 SY $5.00 $72,500.00 $3.95 $57,275.00 $4.50 $65,250.00 $4.505 $65,322.50 $12.71 $184,295.00 

OVERHEAD & PROFIT INCLUDED IN GC'S 

Total  $947,375.00  $844,567.60  $439,955.28  $1,383,659.30  $884,852.27 
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ADD ALTERNATE 4-MARKING REMOVAL, SEALCOAT TAXIWAY A & CONNECTORS A3, A4, A5 AND SEALCOAT TAXILANE A, A-B, B-C,C-D, 
D-E (REFER TO SPEC 01230 FOR SCOPE)   

The alternates are included in the overall cost and are considered as part of the award determination. 

ADD ALTERNATE 4-MARKING REMOVAL, SEALCOAT TAXIWAY A & 
CONNECTORS A3, A4, A5 AND SEALCOAT TAXILANE A, A-B, B-C,C-

D, D-E (REFER TO SPEC 01230 FOR SCOPE) 

Bandes Construction 
Company, Inc 

Johnson-Laux 
Construction 

LEMA Construction Rycon Construction, Inc. The Collage Companies 

Selected Line Item Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure 

Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total 

X ALT 4.1 EXISTING 
MARKING 

REMOVAL @ 
TAXIWAY A & 
CONNECTORS 

A3, A4, A5 
DIV/SPEC NO. 

P-101-1.1 

6280 SF $2.25 $14,130.00 $2.84 $17,835.20 $1.73 $10,864.40 $3.18 $19,970.40 $0.87 $5,463.60 

X ALT 4.2 PERMANENT 
PAINTED 

PAVEMENT 
MARKING, 

BLACK 
WITHOUT 

REFLECTIVE 
MEDIA 

DIV/SPEC NO. 
P-620-5.2b 

3550 SF $5.00 $17,750.00 $1.43 $5,076.50 $5.77 $20,483.50 $2.12 $7,526.00 $5.98 $21,229.00 

X ALT 4.3 PERMANENT 
PAINTED 

PAVEMENT 
MARKING, 

YELOW IWTH 
REFLECTIVE 

MEDIA 
DIV/SPEC NO. 

P-620-5.2c 

2000 SF $5.00 $10,000.00 $2.84 $5,680.00 $5.77 $11,540.00 $3.498 $6,996.00 $0.00 $0.00 
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ADD ALTERNATE 4-MARKING REMOVAL, SEALCOAT TAXIWAY A & 
CONNECTORS A3, A4, A5 AND SEALCOAT TAXILANE A, A-B, B-C,C-

D, D-E (REFER TO SPEC 01230 FOR SCOPE) 

Bandes Construction 
Company, Inc 

Johnson-Laux 
Construction 

LEMA Construction Rycon Construction, Inc. The Collage Companies 

Selected Line Item Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure 

Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total 

X ALT 4.4 TEMPORARY 
PAINTED 

PAVEMENT 
MARKING, 
YELLOW 

WITHOUT 
REFLECTIVE 

MEDIA 
DIV/SPEC NO. 

620-5.2d 

1300 SF $5.00 $6,500.00 $2.84 $3,692.00 $4.04 $5,252.00 $3.498 $4,547.40 $0.00 $0.00 

X ALT 4.5 TEMPORARY 
PAINTED 

PAVEMENT 
MARKING, 
YELLOW 

WITH 
REFLECTIVE 
MEDIA (AT 
HOLD BAR 

LOCATIONS) 
DIV/SPEC NO. 

P-620-5.2e 

650 SF $6.00 $3,900.00 $2.84 $1,846.00 $4.04 $2,626.00 $3.498 $2,273.70 $0.00 $0.00 

X ALT 4.6 SEALCOAT 
TAXIWAY 1 & 
CONNECTORS 

A3,A4,A5 
DIV/SPEC NO. 

P-623-8.1 

7530 SY $4.50 $33,885.00 $5.34 $40,210.20 $4.62 $34,788.60 $3.71 $27,936.30 $9.41 $70,857.30 
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ADD ALTERNATE 4-MARKING REMOVAL, SEALCOAT TAXIWAY A & 
CONNECTORS A3, A4, A5 AND SEALCOAT TAXILANE A, A-B, B-C,C-

D, D-E (REFER TO SPEC 01230 FOR SCOPE) 

Bandes Construction 
Company, Inc 

Johnson-Laux 
Construction 

LEMA Construction Rycon Construction, Inc. The Collage Companies 

Selected Line Item Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure 

Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total 

X ALT 4.7 SEALCOAT 
TAXILANE A, 

A-B, B-C, C-D, 
D-E DIV/SPEC 

NO. P-623-
8.1 

5820 SY $4.50 $26,190.00 $5.34 $31,078.80 $4.62 $26,888.40 $3.71 $21,592.20 $0.00 $0.00 

OVERHEAD & PROFIT INCLUDED IN GC'S 

Total  $112,355.00  $105,418.70  $112,442.90  $90,842.00  $97,549.90 
 

ADD ALTERNATE 5-PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND PAVE T-HANGAR TAXI LANES (REFER TO SPEC 01230 FOR SCOPE)   

The alternates are included in the overall cost and are considered as part of the award determination. 

ADD ALTERNATE 5-PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND PAVE T-HANGAR 
TAXI LANES (REFER TO SPEC 01230 FOR SCOPE) 

Bandes Construction 
Company, Inc 

Johnson-Laux 
Construction 

LEMA Construction Rycon Construction, Inc. The Collage Companies 

Selected Line Item Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure 

Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total 

X ALT 5.1 COLD 
MILLING 
DIV/SPEC 

NO. P-101-
5.6 

5349 SY $8.00 $42,792.00 $6.70 $35,838.30 $5.00 $26,745.00 $8.48 $45,359.52 $0.00 $0.00 
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ADD ALTERNATE 5-PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND PAVE T-HANGAR 
TAXI LANES (REFER TO SPEC 01230 FOR SCOPE) 

Bandes Construction 
Company, Inc 

Johnson-Laux 
Construction 

LEMA Construction Rycon Construction, Inc. The Collage Companies 

Selected Line Item Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure 

Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total 

X ALT 5.2 2" SP 9.5 
SUPERPAVE 

ASPHALT 
PAVEMENT 

WITH 
POLYMER 
MODIFIED 
PG76-22 
BINDER 

DIV/SPEC 
NO. FL-334-

1 

415 TON $348.00 $144,420.00 $301.33 $125,051.95 $160.46 $66,590.90 $349.80 $145,167.00 $271.34 $112,606.10 

X ALT 5.3 EMULSIFIED 
ASPHALT 

PRIME COAT 
DIV/SPEC 

NO. P-602-
5.1 

426 GAL $7.50 $3,195.00 $8.99 $3,829.74 $3.50 $1,491.00 $5.83 $2,483.58 $0.00 $0.00 

X ALT 5.4 PERMANENT 
PAINTED 

PAVEMENT 
MARKING, 

BLACK 
WITHOUT 

REFLECTIVE 
MEDIA 

DIV/SPEC 
NO. P-620-

5.2b 

1000 SF $5.00 $5,000.00 $7.52 $7,520.00 $12.90 $12,900.00 $5.30 $5,300.00 $11.09 $11,090.00 
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ADD ALTERNATE 5-PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND PAVE T-HANGAR 
TAXI LANES (REFER TO SPEC 01230 FOR SCOPE) 

Bandes Construction 
Company, Inc 

Johnson-Laux 
Construction 

LEMA Construction Rycon Construction, Inc. The Collage Companies 

Selected Line Item Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure 

Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total 

X ALT 5.5 PERMANENT 
PAINTED 

PAVEMENT 
MARKING, 
YELLOW 

WITH 
REFLECTIVE 

MEDIA 
DIV/SPEC 

NO. P-620-
5.2c 

500 SF $7.00 $3,500.00 $8.78 $4,390.00 $12.89 $6,445.00 $6.36 $3,180.00 $0.00 $0.00 

X ALT 5.6 TEMPORARY 
PAINTED 

PAVEMENT 
MARKING, 
YELLOW 

WITHOUT 
REFLECTIVE 

MEDIA 
DIV/SPEC 

NO. P-620-
5.2d 

500 SF $6.00 $3,000.00 $11.29 $5,645.00 $10.32 $5,160.00 $6.36 $3,180.00 $0.00 $0.00 

OVERHEAD & PROFIT INCLUDED IN GC'S 

Total  $201,907.00  $182,274.99  $119,331.90  $204,670.10  $123,696.10 
 

ADD ALTERNATE 6-MILLING AND ASHPALT OVERLAY AT T-HANGAR BUILDINGS G-H (REFER TO SPEC 01230 FOR SCOPE)   

The alternates are included in the overall cost and are considered as part of the award determination. 
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ADD ALTERNATE 6-MILLING AND ASHPALT OVERLAY AT T-
HANGAR BUILDINGS G-H (REFER TO SPEC 01230 FOR SCOPE) 

Bandes Construction 
Company, Inc 

Johnson-Laux 
Construction 

LEMA Construction Rycon Construction, Inc. The Collage Companies 

Selected Line Item Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure 

Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total 

X ALT 6.1 COLD 
MILLING 
DIV/SPEC 

NO. P-101-
5.6 

1419 SY $28.00 $39,732.00 $12.88 $18,276.72 $5.00 $7,095.00 $28.62 $40,611.78 $0.00 $0.00 

X ALT 6.2 2" SP 12.5 
SUPERPAVE 

ASPHALT 
PAVEMENT 

WITH 
POLYMER 
MODIFIED 
PG76-22 
BINDER 

DIV/SPEC 
NO. FL 334-

1 

155 TON $577.00 $89,435.00 $299.39 $46,405.45 $216.45 $33,549.75 $583.00 $90,365.00 $314.72 $48,781.60 

X ALT 6.3 EMULSIFIED 
ASPHALT 

TACK COAT 
DIV/SPEC 

NO. P-602-
1 

150 GAL $9.00 $1,350.00 $13.11 $1,966.50 $3.00 $450.00 $4.24 $636.00 $0.00 $0.00 

OVERHEAD & PROFIT INCLUDED IN GC'S 

Total  $130,517.00  $66,648.67  $41,094.75  $131,612.78  $48,781.60 
 

ADD ALTERNATE 7 MILL AND OVERLAY HANGAR APRON (REFER TO SPEC 01230 FOR SCOPE)   

The alternates are included in the overall cost and are considered as part of the award determination. 
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ADD ALTERNATE 7 MILL AND OVERLAY HANGAR APRON (REFER 
TO SPEC 01230 FOR SCOPE) 

Bandes Construction 
Company, Inc 

Johnson-Laux 
Construction 

LEMA Construction Rycon Construction, Inc. The Collage Companies 

Selected Line Item Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure 

Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total 

X ALT 7.1 COLD 
MILLING 
DIV/SPEC 

NO. P-101-
5.6 

3190 SY $12.00 $38,280.00 $11.46 $36,557.40 $5.00 $15,950.00 $10.60 $33,814.00 $0.00 $0.00 

X ALT 7.2 2-1/4" SP 
12.5 

SUPERPAVE 
ASPHALT 

PAVEMENT 
WITH 

POLYMER 
MODIFIED 
PG76-22 
DIV/SPEC 

NO. FL-334-
1 

431 TON $306.00 $131,886.00 $268.84 $115,870.04 $184.03 $79,316.93 $291.50 $125,636.50 $271.62 $117,068.22 

X ALT 7.3 EMULSIFIED 
ASPHALT 

TACK COAT 
DIV/SPEC 

NO. P-602-1 

1120 GAL $5.00 $5,600.00 $8.12 $9,094.40 $3.00 $3,360.00 $4.24 $4,748.80 $0.00 $0.00 

X ALT 7.4 PERMANENT 
PAINTED 

PAVEMENT 
MARKING, 

BLACK 
WITHOUT 

REFLECTIVE 
MEDIA 

DIV/SPEC 
NO. P-620-

5.2b 

400 SF $6.00 $2,400.00 $15.85 $6,340.00 $21.31 $8,524.00 $6.36 $2,544.00 $25.14 $10,056.00 
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ADD ALTERNATE 7 MILL AND OVERLAY HANGAR APRON (REFER 
TO SPEC 01230 FOR SCOPE) 

Bandes Construction 
Company, Inc 

Johnson-Laux 
Construction 

LEMA Construction Rycon Construction, Inc. The Collage Companies 

Selected Line Item Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure 

Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total 

X ALT 7.5 PERMANENT 
PAINTED 

MARKING, 
YELLOW 

WITH 
REFLECTIVE 

MEDIA 
DIV/SPEC 

NO. P-620-
5.2C 

150 SF $20.00 $3,000.00 $19.61 $2,941.50 $21.31 $3,196.50 $13.78 $2,067.00 $0.00 $0.00 

X ALT 7.6 TEMPORARY 
PAINTED 

PAVEMENT 
MARKING, 
YELLOW 

WITHOUT 
REFLECTIVE 

MEDIA 
DIV/SPEC 

NO. P-620-
5.2d 

100 SF $20.00 $2,000.00 $38.42 $3,842.00 $17.04 $1,704.00 $13.78 $1,378.00 $0.00 $0.00 

X ALT 7.7 PERMANENT 
PAINTED 

PAVEMENT 
MARKING, 

WITH 
REFLECTIVE 

MEDIA 
DIV/SPEC 

NO. P-620-
5.2C 

290 SF $15.00 $4,350.00 $19.61 $5,686.90 $21.30 $6,177.00 $13.78 $3,996.20 $0.00 $0.00 

OVERHEAD & PROFIT INCLUDED IN GC'S 

Total  $187,516.00  $180,332.24  $118,228.43  $174,184.50  $127,124.22 
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ADD ALTERNATE 8-CENTER TAXIWAY REMOVAL AND RECONSTRUCTION (REFER TO SPEC 01230 FOR SCOPE)   

The alternates are included in the overall cost and are considered as part of the award determination. 

ADD ALTERNATE 8-CENTER TAXIWAY REMOVAL AND 
RECONSTRUCTION (REFER TO SPEC 01230 FOR SCOPE) 

Bandes Construction 
Company, Inc 

Johnson-Laux 
Construction 

LEMA Construction Rycon Construction, Inc. The Collage Companies 

Selected Line 
Item 

Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure 

Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total 

X ALT 
8.1 

CONTRACTOR 
QUALITY CONTROL 

PLAN (CQCP) 
DIV/SPEC NO. C-

100-1 

1 LS $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $15,675.00 $15,675.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $37,100.00 $37,100.00 $9,189.80 $9,189.80 

X ALT 
8.2 

TEMPORARY INLET 
PROTECTION C-102-

5.1a 

5 EA $400.00 $2,000.00 $304.28 $1,521.40 $125.00 $625.00 $667.80 $3,339.00 $220.46 $1,102.30 

X ALT 
8.3 

SOIL TRACKING 
PREVENTION 

DEVICE DIV/SPEC 
NO. C-102-5.1b 

1 EA $11,000.00 $11,000.00 $8,200.94 $8,200.94 $10,543.00 $10,543.00 $10,600.00 $10,600.00 $10,585.00 $10,585.00 

X ALT 
8.4 

SYNTHETIC BALES 
DIV/SPEC NO. 

DIV/SPEC NO. C-
102-5.1c 

50 LF $70.00 $3,500.00 $43.20 $2,160.00 $86.44 $4,322.00 $47.70 $2,385.00 $47.63 $2,381.50 

X ALT 
8.5 

INSTALLATION AND 
REMOVAL OF SILT 
FENCE DIV/SPEC 
NO. C-102-5.1e 

375 LF $7.00 $2,625.00 $3.23 $1,211.25 $3.45 $1,293.75 $9.54 $3,577.50 $9.53 $3,573.75 

X ALT 
8.6 

PAVEMENT 
REMOVAL DIV/SPEC 

NO. P 101-5.1 

2600 SY $7.00 $18,200.00 $6.83 $17,758.00 $11.96 $31,096.00 $5.30 $13,780.00 $10.92 $28,392.00 

X ALT 
8.7 

CLEARING DIV/SPEC 
NO. P-151-4.4 

0.25 ACRE $25,000.00 $6,250.00 $3,285.56 $821.39 $12,000.00 $3,000.00 $42,400.00 $10,600.00 $42,340.00 $10,585.00 
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ADD ALTERNATE 8-CENTER TAXIWAY REMOVAL AND 
RECONSTRUCTION (REFER TO SPEC 01230 FOR SCOPE) 

Bandes Construction 
Company, Inc 

Johnson-Laux 
Construction 

LEMA Construction Rycon Construction, Inc. The Collage Companies 

Selected Line 
Item 

Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure 

Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total 

X ALT 
8.8 

TOPSOIL STRIPPING 
DIV/SPEC NO. P-

151-4.4 

1.8 ACRE $15,000.00 $27,000.00 $4,606.15 $8,291.07 $11,807.22 $21,252.996 $26,500.00 $47,700.00 $26,462.50 $47,632.50 

X ALT 
8.9 

UNCLASSIFIED 
EXCAVATION 

DIV/SPEC NO. P-
152-4.1 

1000 CY $20.00 $20,000.00 $59.46 $59,460.00 $12.00 $12,000.00 $42.40 $42,400.00 $33.19 $33,190.00 

X ALT 
8.10 

SHOULDER EDGE 
GRADING/DRESSING 

IN EXISTING 
TAXILANE AREAS 
DIV/SPEC NO. P-

152-4.2 

330 SY $15.00 $4,950.00 $51.17 $16,886.10 $7.00 $2,310.00 $26.50 $8,745.00 $26.46 $8,731.80 

X ALT 
8.11 

OPTIONAL BASE 
GROUP 6-

(8"LIMEROCK LBR 
100 OR 

EQUIVELANT) 
DIV/SPEC NO. FL-

285-1 

6454 SY $25.00 $161,350.00 $24.76 $159,801.04 $15.00 $96,810.00 $32.86 $212,078.44 $25.43 $164,125.22 

X ALT 
8.12 

2" SP 12.5 
SUPERPAVE 

ASPHALT 
PAVEMENT WITH 

POLYMER 
MODIFIED PG76-22 
BINDER DIV/SPEC 

NO. FL-334-1 

769 TON $344.00 $264,536.00 $257.17 $197,763.73 $172.83 $132,906.27 $280.90 $216,012.10 $225.49 $173,401.81 

X ALT 
8.13 

EMULSIFIED 
ASPHALT PRIME 

COAT DIV/SPEC NO. 
P-602-5.1 

1880 GAL $7.00 $13,160.00 $7.82 $14,701.60 $3.50 $6,580.00 $5.83 $10,960.40 $0.00 $0.00 
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ADD ALTERNATE 8-CENTER TAXIWAY REMOVAL AND 
RECONSTRUCTION (REFER TO SPEC 01230 FOR SCOPE) 

Bandes Construction 
Company, Inc 

Johnson-Laux 
Construction 

LEMA Construction Rycon Construction, Inc. The Collage Companies 

Selected Line 
Item 

Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure 

Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total 

X ALT 
8.14 

PERMANENT 
PAINTED 

PAVEMENT 
MARKING, BLACK 

WITHOUT 
REFLECTIVE MEDIA 

DIV/SPEC NO. P-
620-5.2b 

1500 SF $6.00 $9,000.00 $6.04 $9,060.00 $10.90 $16,350.00 $5.30 $7,950.00 $11.38 $17,070.00 

X ALT 
8.15 

PERMANENT 
PAINTED 

PAVEMENT 
MARKING, YELLOW 
WITH REFLECTIVE 
MEDIA DIV/SPEC 

NO. P-620-5.c 

710 SF $12.00 $8,520.00 $8.55 $6,070.50 $10.91 $7,746.10 $8.48 $6,020.80 $0.00 $0.00 

X ALT 
8.16 

TEMPORARY 
PAINTED 

PAVEMENT 
MARKING, YELLOW 

WITHOUT 
REFLECTIVE MEDIA 

DIV/SPEC NO. P-
620-5.2D 

410 SF $12.00 $4,920.00 $11.06 $4,534.60 $8.76 $3,591.60 $8.48 $3,476.80 $0.00 $0.00 

X ALT 
8.17 

AIRCRAFT TIE-
DOWN ANCHOR 
DIV/SPEC NO. P-

650-1 

57 EA $1,280.00 $72,960.00 $689.70 $39,312.90 $450.00 $25,650.00 $1,060.00 $60,420.00 $1,058.50 $60,334.50 

X ALT 
8.18 

SODDING DIV/SPEC 
NO. T-904-5.1 

14500 SY $6.00 $87,000.00 $3.95 $57,275.00 $4.50 $65,250.00 $4.505 $65,322.50 $5.53 $80,185.00 
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ADD ALTERNATE 8-CENTER TAXIWAY REMOVAL AND 
RECONSTRUCTION (REFER TO SPEC 01230 FOR SCOPE) 

Bandes Construction 
Company, Inc 

Johnson-Laux 
Construction 

LEMA Construction Rycon Construction, Inc. The Collage Companies 

Selected Line 
Item 

Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure 

Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total 

X ALT 
8.19 

NO. 8 AWG, 5kV, L-
824, TYPE C CABLE 

INSTALLED IN IN 
TRENCH, DUCT 

BANK OR CONDUIT 
DIV/SPEC NO. L-

108-5.2 

460 LF $10.00 $4,600.00 $1.80 $828.00 $7.00 $3,220.00 $6.36 $2,925.60 $6.35 $2,921.00 

X ALT 
8.20 

NO. 6, AWG, SOLID 
BARE COPPER 

COUNTERPOISE 
WIRE, INSTALLED IN 

TRENCH, 
INCLUDING 

GROUND RODS AND 
GROUND 

CONNECTORS 
DIV/SPEC NO. L-

108-5.3 

250 LF $10.00 $2,500.00 $22.99 $5,747.50 $12.00 $3,000.00 $7.42 $1,855.00 $7.41 $1,852.50 

X ALT 
8.21 

NON-ENCASED 
ELECTRICAL 

CONDUIT, 1-WAY 2-
INCH (50MM) C 
DIV/SPEC NO. L-

110-5.2 

262 LF $20.00 $5,240.00 $29.16 $7,639.92 $47.00 $12,314.00 $23.32 $6,109.84 $23.29 $6,101.98 

X ALT 
8.22 

ELECTRICAL 
JUNCTION 

STRUCTURE, L-867D 
BASE CAN DIV/SPEC 

NO. L-115-5.2 

3 EA $5,500.00 $16,500.00 $469.21 $1,407.63 $2,350.00 $7,050.00 $4,770.00 $14,310.00 $4,763.25 $14,289.75 

OVERHEAD AND PROFIT INCLUDED IN GC'S 

Total  $747,811.00  $636,127.57  $473,410.716  $787,667.98  $675,645.41 
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ADD ALTERNATE 9-BUILDER'S RISK POLICY COSTS (REFER TO SPEC 01230 FOR SCOPE)   

The alternates are included in the overall cost and are considered as part of the award determination. 

ADD ALTERNATE 9-BUILDER'S RISK POLICY COSTS (REFER TO 
SPEC 01230 FOR SCOPE) 

Bandes Construction 
Company, Inc 

Johnson-Laux 
Construction 

LEMA Construction Rycon Construction, Inc. The Collage Companies 

Selected Line Item Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure 

Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total Unit Cost Total 

X ALT 9.1 BUILDER'S 
RISK 

POLICY 
FOR 

CONTRACT 
DIV/SPEC 
NO. DIV 0 

1 LS $107,000.00 $107,000.00 $51,832.00 $51,832.00 $148,792.00 $148,792.00 $95,000.00 $95,000.00 $104,625.00 $104,625.00 

OVERHEAD & PROFIT INCLUDED IN GCS 

Total  $107,000.00  $51,832.00  $148,792.00  $95,000.00  $104,625.00 

 


